## 507400864 07/22/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7447792

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                           |               | NEW ASSIGNMENT                       |                  |  |
|--|---------------|--------------------------------------|------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                      |               | ASSIGNMENT                           |                  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY                            | DATA          |                                      |                  |  |
|  |               | Name                                 | Execution Date   |  |
| TREND MICRO INCO                           | RPORATED      |                                      | 05/16/2022       |  |
|  |               |                                      |                  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY D                          |               |                                      |                  |  |
| Name:                                      | TREND M       | TREND MICRO INCORPORATED             |                  |  |
| Street Address:                            | 225 EAST      | 225 EAST JOHN CARPENTER FREEWAY      |                  |  |
| Internal Address:                          | SUITE 150     | SUITE 1500                           |                  |  |
| City:                                      | IRVING        | IRVING                               |                  |  |
| State/Country:                             | TEXAS         | TEXAS                                |                  |  |
| Postal Code:                               | 75062         | 75062                                |                  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER                            | S Total: 2    |                                      |                  |  |
|  |               | Number                               | _                |  |
| Property Type                              |               |                                      |                  |  |
|  |               | 38992                                | _                |  |
| Patent Number:                             | 80            | 51487                                |                  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE                             | DATA          |                                      |                  |  |
|  |               | 0)842-1301                           |                  |  |
| •  | be sent to th | e e-mail address first; if that is u | ,                |  |
| •  | •             | that is unsuccessful, it will be s   | ent via US Mail. |  |
| Phone:16508421300Email:treyes@beyerlaw.com |               |                                      |                  |  |
| Correspondent Name                         |               |                                      |                  |  |
| Address Line 1:                            |               | 2595 EAST BAYSHORE ROAD, SUITE 100   |                  |  |
| Address Line 4:                            |               | PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303          |                  |  |
|  |               |                                      |                  |  |
|  |               |                                      |                  |  |
|  |               | /Patrick Benedicto/                  |                  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                               |               | 07/22/2022                           | 07/22/2022       |  |
| Total Attachments: 2                       |               |                                      |                  |  |
| -  | -             | nt (Trend Japan to Trend US).5.16#   |                  |  |
| source=Patent Assignm                      | ent Agreemer  | nt (Trend Japan to Trend US).5.16#   | rpage2.tif       |  |

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

On this day of May 16, 2022 ("EFFECTIVE DATE"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Trend Micro Incorporated, a Japan corporation, having a place of business at Shinjuku MAYNDS Tower 27F, 2-1-1 Yoyogi, Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo 151-0053, Japan, (referred to herein as the "ASSIGNOR") does hereby assign and transfer to Trend Micro Incorporated, a California corporation, having a place of business at 225 East John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 1500, Irving, Texas 75062 (referred to herein as the "ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to each of the patents listed in Exhibit A attached herewith (referred to herein, collectively, as "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), including all past, present, and future damages and injunction for infringement of any of the ASSIGNED PATENTS, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties prior to the EFFECTIVE DATE.

In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Patent Assignment by their duly authorized officers as of the date written below.

Trend Micro Incorporated, a Japan corporation

Name: Mahendra Negi

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Trend Micro Incorporated, a California corporation

Feliz Sterling

Name: Felix Sterling

Title: Chief Legal Officer

5/16/2022 | 5:14 PM PDT

Date

5/16/2022 | 6:43 PM CDT

Date

PATENT REEL: 060599 FRAME: 0634

## EXHIBIT A

- 1) U.S. Patent No. 8,838,992
- 2) U.S. Patent No. 8,051,487